Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

HRG TYPE January 22, 2018

3] MERAZ, JESUS

=3 HOYLAND, JASON

PA REED, CORDELL E,

R BILYUCIA, EDWARD

R HERNANDEZ, TUAN

PB GAINES, DEAN A.

PI WEDDING, RANDY 1,
PA RUSHING, GREGORY

R DENNIS, MARIO

R LOPEZ, 1ISAAC

R ROBISON, CHRISTOPHER
24 MAWLEY, TORRANCE
TA DANA, BERT K.

R MCNEIL, JAMES

R BARRENTINE, GERALD

COMPEEXES

EYMAN, FLORENCE, YUMA

043457
154045
104310
163140
232208
095748
080769
058248
220683
126182
282245
204418
104446
052057
343787

i
R
R
PA
R
PA
PA

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

Japuary 23,2018 HRG TYPE - Januaary 24, 2018
BEGAYE, MARLIN 249450 R MIHTQ, RAYMOND

MENCHACA, ESPERANZA 154860 R ROGERS, DUANE
YBARRA, EVELYN 273862 R JONES, ROBFRT
JACKSON, MELVIN L. (136194 R VELA, MACARIO
COCKERHERN, CHRISTGPHER 216957 R LOPEZ, ADRIAN
MILLER, RICK 035695 R POPE, JUSTIN

IILLS, MICHAEL C. 039723 B ROMERQ, VALENTING ).
RIVERA, RICARDO 151306 TA MCAULEY, PATRICE. C.
WISE, JOSHUA 308075 ra YEAGER, WILLIAM K
CEVERETTL-DEAN, JACOD 320727 R WOODY, Bi’RON
GRANGER, DAVID 190616 R  HEBGEN, NATHANIEL
KREIG, TONY 310392 R " GISHEY, DARIN
MARKHAM, MICEAEL 073750 R GUERRERO, DOMINIC
PARRA, HECTOR 075184 R RILEY, IVAN

FARAR, DERER 189754 i WALTERS, IOSFPH
CURLEY, MERRELL 312392 R MANNING, TYROME
NIZYNSKI, KAZIMIERZ 239112 R RODRIGUEZ, JOUQUIN

CONMLPEXES COMPEEXES

LEWIS, PERRYVILLE, TUCSON,

LEWIS, TUCSON, WINSLOW,
YUMA

RED ROCK

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 {F}, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold reguiar hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson 5t., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearlngs will be avallable at least 24 hours In advance,

The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Sesslon for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A{3). Aboveis a list
of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket al the time or prior to the hearing date.

Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language intarpreters by contacting Ma, Etlen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656,
Audio assistance devices are prasent in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to sllow ti

Dated lanuary 16, 2017

re to arrange the accommeodation,
Signad: ZQIL %\P

l:XECU\HM_ E DIRECTCR

304201
110018
176561
106150
251250
203386
056943
093167
072644
243417
214000
261100
250225
105259
119298
173135
307517

HRGTYPE

Pa

= R F R R m

Janoary 25, 2018
ADAMS, JON B.

HALLMAN, HAROLD
NOP, KENMNARY
VIGLETTE, JACOR
CCORCONA-GUTIZRREZ, CELSO
ARCE, JESSE
GUTIERREZ, RICKY
VHLA, LOUIS

WORL, MATTIICW
LINCOLN, CHRISTOPHER
CHAVARRIA, STEVE
ESPARZA, ARTHUR
MELTON, JEBB

YOKOM, JASON

WOODS, SAIF

LEOHN, ANTIIONY
LEYVA, FRANCISCO
BROWN, WILLIAM

COMPLEXES

EYMAN, FLORENCE, RT'D
ROCK, YUMA, SPECIAL
SERVICES

Legend:

101743
045866
204500
125148
232789
079777
210834
162584
186249
073944
114016
184418
261459
305565
176162
188215
191421
117713

PR Revocation

! PA  Parole 412A
: B Parole 4128
! HA . Home Amest

1 ATy Absolute Discharge

1 €81  Commutation Phase I
Commutation Phase 2
Modification
Pardon
Special Hearing,
Executive Session

Training

C82

S




