

## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

## **Board Hearing Posting Sheet**

	!											
	HRG TYPE	January 22, 2018		HRG TYPE	January 23, 2018		HRG TYPE	January 24, 2018		HRG TYPE	January 25, 2018	
	PB	MERAZ, JESUS	043457	R	BEGAYE, MARLIN	249450	R	NIETO, RAYMOND	304201	PA	ADAMS, JON B.	101743
İ	R	HOYLAND, JASON	154045	R	MENCHACA, ESPERANZA	154860	R	ROGERS, DUANE	110018	PB	HALLMAN, HAROLD	045866
	PA	REED, CORDELL E.	104310	R	YBARRA, EVELYN	273862	R	JONES, ROBERT	176561	Ŕ	NOP, KENNARY	204590
	R	BILDUCIA, EDWARD	163140	PA	JACKSON, MELVIN L.	036194	R	VELA, MACARIO	106150	Ŕ	VIOLETTE, JACOB	125148
	R	HERNANDEZ, JUAN	232208	R	COCKERHERN, CHRISTOPHER	216957	R	LOPEZ, ADRIAN	251250	R .	CORONA-GUTIERREZ, CELS	O 232789
	PB	GAINES, DEAN A.	095748	PA	MILLER, RICK	035695	R	POPE, JUSTIN	293386	Ř	ARCE, JESSE	079777
	PB	WEDDING, RANDY J.	080769	PA	HILLS, MICHAEL C.	039723	PB	ROMERO, VALENTINO J.	056943	Ŕ	GUTIERREZ, RICKY	210834
	PA	RUSHING, GREGORY	058248	R	RIVERA, RICARDO	151306	PA	MCAULEY, PATRICK C.	093167	R	VELA, LOUIS	162584
	R	DENNIS, MARIO	220683	R	WISE, JOSHUA	208075	PA	YEAGER, WILLIAM K.	072644	R	WORL, MATTHEW	186249
	R	LOPEZ, ISAAC	126182	R	EVERETTE-DEAN, JACOB	320727	R	WOODY, BYRON	243417	HA	LINCOLN, CHRISTOPHER	073944
	R	ROBISON, CHRISTOPHER	282245	R	GRANGER, DAVID	190616	R .	HEBGEN, NATHANIEL	214000	R	CHAVARRIA, STEVE	114010
	R	HAWLEY, TORRANCE	204418	R	KREIG, TONY	310392	R	GISHEY, DARIN	261109	R	ESPARZA, ARTHUR	184418
	PA	ĐANA, BERT K.	104446	R	MARKHAM, MICHAEL	073759	R	GUERRERO, DOMINIC	280225	R	MELTON, JEBB	261459
	R	MCNEIL, JAMES	052057	R	PARRA, HECTOR	079184	R	RILEY, IVAN	105299	R	YOKOM, JASON	305565
	R	BARRENTINE, GERALD	243787	R	FARAR, DEREK	189754	$\mathbf{R}$	WALTERS, JOSEPH	319298	R	WOODS, SAIF	176162
				R	CURLEY, MERRELL	312392	R	MANNING, TYROME	173135	R	LEON, ANTHONY	188215
				R	NIZYNSKI, KAZIMIERZ	239112	R	RODRIGUEZ, JOUQUIN	307517	R	LEYVA, FRANCISCO	191421
										R	BROWN, WILLIAM	117713

COMPLEXES

COMLPEXES

COMPLEXES

COMPLEXES

EYMAN, FLORENCE, RED ROCK, YUMA, SPECIAL SERVICES

EYMAN, FLORENCE, YUMA

LEWIS, PERRYVILLE, TUCSON, YUMA

LEWIS, TUCSON, WINSLOW, RED ROCK

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5556. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 16, 2017

Signed:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

R Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training